


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah special thanks Allah S.W.T for His blessing that give us the strength

and intelligent that help us to finish our final project entitled "Chemical Composition

of Kelempayan, Sentang and Acacia" without any problems. First of all we would

like to thanks our project supervisor, Miss Noorshashillawati Azura Binti

Mohammad, with her guides and advices to us for completing this final project

correctly. We all appreciate her generosity to correct every mistake we done along

this study.

Also special thanks to our lab assistance Mr. Rudaini Mohd Nawawi who helps and

giving us the opportunity to conduct our study at the lab and permission to use

laboratory equipments.

Last but not least, we also want to extend our thanks to our beloved friends and those

whole involved directly or indirectly. All these people have been very helpful to us in

completing this study. Without their support and help we could not finish this final

project.

Thank you.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Content Page

TITLE PAGE

APPROVAL SHEET

DEDECATION II

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS IV

LIST OF TABLES viii

LIST OF FIGURES VIII

LIST OF PLATES ix

LIST OF ABBREVIATION x

ABSTRACT XI

ABSTRAK XII

CHAPTER 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 General

1.2 Problem Statement

1.2 Objectives

iv

2

3



CHAPTER 2

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Kelempayan

2.2 Sentang

2.3 Acacia

CHAPTER 3

3.0 MATERIALS AND METHODS

3.1 Material Preparation

3.1.1 Determination ofMoisture Content

3.1.2 Detennination ofCold Water Solubility

3.1.3 Determination ofHot Water Solubility

3.1.4 Determination of Alcohol - Solubility of Wood

3.1.5 Determination of 1% NaOH Solubility

3.1.6 Determination of LigninContent

3.1.7 Detennination of Ash Content

CHAPTER 4

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Determination of Moisture Content

4.2 Detennination of Cold Water Solubility

4.3 Detennination ofHot Water Solubility

v

4

6

10

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

25



ABSTRACT

A study on chemical composition of three species of wood (Acacia, Sentang and

Kelempayan) was conducted. All three species of wood were ground in a ball mill

and screened to pass through a 60 J1m mesh. The major chemical composition of

fibers was determined according to TAPPI standard. Chemical composition studies

showed that Sentang contained the highest percentage of moisture content (14.99%),

cold water solubility (19.92%), hot water solubility (17.01 %), lignin (26.39%) and

1% NaOH solubility (23.36%). It also showed that extractive content was highest in

Acacia (82.14%). Kelempayan exhibited the highest percentage of ash content

(0.60%).

xi




