CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF KELEMPAYAN (NEOMALARCKIA CADAMBA), SENTANG (AZADIRACHTA EXSCELSA) AND ACACIA (ACACIA MANGIUM)

MOHD SAYUTI BIN MOHD GHANI FAISAL HADI BIN MOHD AMIZAM MEOR MUHAMMAD ZAMAN BIN MEOR AHMAD

DIPLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRIES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PAHANG

APRIL 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah special thanks Allah S.W.T for His blessing that give us the strength and intelligent that help us to finish our final project entitled "Chemical Composition of Kelempayan, Sentang and Acacia" without any problems. First of all we would like to thanks our project supervisor, Miss Noorshashillawati Azura Binti Mohammad, with her guides and advices to us for completing this final project correctly. We all appreciate her generosity to correct every mistake we done along this study.

Also special thanks to our lab assistance Mr. Rudaini Mohd Nawawi who helps and giving us the opportunity to conduct our study at the lab and permission to use laboratory equipments.

Last but not least, we also want to extend our thanks to our beloved friends and those whole involved directly or indirectly. All these people have been very helpful to us in completing this study. Without their support and help we could not finish this final project.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cont	tent	Page
TITL	LE PAGE	-
APP	ROVAL SHEET	i
DED	DECATION	ii
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TAB	LE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES		viii
LIST OF FIGURES		viii
LIST OF PLATES		ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATION		X
ABSTRACT		xi
ABSTRAK		xii
СНА	PTER 1	
1.0	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 General	1
	1.2 Problem Statement	2
	1.2 Objectives	3

CHAPTER 2

2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Kelempayan	4
	2.2 Sentang	6
	2.3 Acacia	10
CHA	APTER 3	
3.0	MATERIALS AND METHODS	
	3.1 Material Preparation	13
	3.1.1 Determination of Moisture Content	14
	3.1.2 Determination of Cold Water Solubility	15
	3.1.3 Determination of Hot Water Solubility	16
	3.1.4 Determination of Alcohol – Solubility of Wood	17
	3.1.5 Determination of 1% NaOH Solubility	18
	3.1.6 Determination of LigninContent	19
	3.1.7 Determination of Ash Content	20
CHA	APTER 4	
4.0	RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1 Determination of Moisture Content	21
	4.2 Determination of Cold Water Solubility	23
	4.3 Determination of Hot Water Solubility	25

ABSTRACT

A study on chemical composition of three species of wood (Acacia, Sentang and Kelempayan) was conducted. All three species of wood were ground in a ball mill and screened to pass through a 60 µm mesh. The major chemical composition of fibers was determined according to TAPPI standard. Chemical composition studies showed that Sentang contained the highest percentage of moisture content (14.99%), cold water solubility (19.92%), hot water solubility (17.01%), lignin (26.39%) and 1% NaOH solubility (23.36%). It also showed that extractive content was highest in Acacia (82.14%). Kelempayan exhibited the highest percentage of ash content (0.60%).